Nipissing () -vs- Queen's ()
11/27/2022 at Queen's

gate: 1zlé %;/N%OZZ Goals By Period 1 2 3 OT1 Total
tart: 2: -

Time: 2:06 Nipissing L o 2 1 4
Attendance: 250 Queen's 3 0 0 0 3

Location: Queen's NIP: Malory Dominico (2); Lana Duriez (1); Maria Dominico (1)

QNS: Scout Watkins-Southward (1); Sophie Hudson (1); Rebecca
Thompson (1)

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type NIP QNS
1st 3:20 QNS Rebecca Thompson , EV 0 1
1st  4:13 QNS Sophie Hudson Mallory Thornhill, Alexandra Maw EV 0 2
1st 8:28 NIP Lana Duriez Emma Thomas, EV 1 2
1st  15:20 QNS Scout Watkins-Southward Kelsey Dunn, Charlotte Melindy PP 1 3
3rd  3:04 NIP Malory Dominico , SH 2 3
3rd 18:48 NIP Maria Dominico Katie Chomiak, Kara Den Hoed EV 3 3
OoT 2:44 NIP Malory Dominico Maggie McKee, Madison Laberge EV 4 3

Nipissing Power Plays Queen's Power Plays

No data to report.
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG

2nd 00:00 0 0 --
2nd 08:17 17:09 08:52 0 0 =
2nd 19:06 00:54 0 0 --
3rd 00:00 0 0 =
4th 02:00 18:00 1 0 PPG
27:46 1 0 1/5

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st NIP Aki Fujiumori 02:00 HEAD CONTACT MINOR 9:25 PP
1st NIP Maddison Stitt 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR  10:07 PP
1st NIP Emma Neff 02:00 BODY CHECKING MINOR  14:42 PP
1st QNS Sara Di Filippo 02:00 BODY CHECKING MINOR  16:06
1st NIP Maddison Stitt 02:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CND. MINOR  16:06
1st QNS Alicia Juras 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR  17:58
1st NIP Emma Thomas 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 17:58
1st QNS Alyson Reeves 02:00 BODY CHECKING MINOR  18:43 PP
2nd QNS Alyson Reeves 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 8:17 PP
2nd NIP Britney Zack 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 17:09 PP
2nd QNS Sophie Hudson 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR  19:06 PP
3rd NIP Kara Den Hoed 02:00 HEAD CONTACT MINOR 2:22 PP
3rd NIP Madison Desmerais 02:00 BODY CHECKING MINOR 6:50 PP
3rd QNS Sophie Hudson 02:00 CHARGING MINOR  12:28 PP
3rd NIP Emma Thomas 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR  13:59 PP
3rd NIP Katie Chomiak 02:00 BOARDING MINOR  14:47 PP

4th QNS Kennedy MacAlpine 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 2:00 PP



Nipissing 4

Pos

Player

Individual

Total +/-

BLK

Chloe Marshall
Maggie McKee
Madison Laberge
Tessa Kosec

Emma Thomas
Maddison Stitt
Megan Hayhurst
Lana Duriez

Allison Hayhurst
Emma Neff

Katie Chomiak

Aki Fujiumori
Chantelle Sandquist
Maria Dominico
Madison Desmerais
Ashlyn Zaharia
Britney Zack

Kara Den Hoed
Malory Dominico
Kamryn Grooms

o

Queen's 3

Pos

Totals

Player

RAfONOOOOH OOOOOH OOOOOO O

UN|OOH OO O0OO0OO0OO0OHrHr OO0OO0OOOHRKr ORH O(P

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o |-
OO OO0 OO0 000000000000 OO OoO|N
OO OO0 0O 0000000000000 OO0 oO|w
OO OO0 OO0 OO0 00000000000 OoOOoO OoO|h~

OO OO0 0O OO0 O0OO0 000000 OO OoOOoOo|o
OO0 OO0 OO0 0000000000 OoOOoO oo

Total +/-

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OoOOoO OoOoo

BLK

Kelsey Dunn
Mallory Thornhill
Carys Collie
Madelyn Briggs
Alyson Reeves
Kennedy MacAlpine

Scout Watkins-Southward

Sarah Campbell
Shelby Sly

Quinn Johnston
Sophie Hudson
Rebecca Thompson
Logan Biggs
Alexandra Maw
Emma Michalicka
Sara Di Filippo
Alicia Juras
Charlotte Melindy
Vanessa Campeau
Lexi Giorgi

0

Totals

Nipissing Goalkeeping

Nipissing Goalkeeping

# Player

De
c

Mins

WO OoOOoOOoOOoOOODOKrHr PO OOKrHr OOOO O O

Tota

DlOOH OOOHFH OO OO OOOOOOOHR (P

OO0 OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoOOoO|Nn
OO0 OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoOOoO|w
OO OO0 OO OO0 00000000 OO0 OO OoO O |k~

Queen's Goalkeeping

# Player

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO0 OO0 OO0 0000000000 oOOoO oo
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

Queen's Goalkeeping

¢ Mins

0-0

7-14

OO OO0 0O O0OO0DO0OO0O0 000000 oo oo o

Tota

1 Chloe Marshall
35 Chantelle Sandquist

20:00
W 42:44

10
10

10
21

32 Vanessa Campeau
33 Lexi Giorgi

0:00
L 62:44

10

28

Totals

w|o w((>O
oo o|2m

Nipissing Faceoffs

20

N[N O|W

O |0 O |~

oo o |o

31

Totals

HD O>PO

Queen's Faceoffs

o|O o (Z2m

o0 O

10

O (O O |W

WWw o|s

oo o |o

28



No data to report. No data to report.



Play By Play

Score PP Play
Period #1 Plays

0-0 [03:20] GOAL by QNS Rebecca Thompson (FIRST GOAL), On ice for QNS: , On ice for NIP: , goal number 5 for season.
Nipissing 0, Queen's 1

[04:13] GOAL by QNS Sophie Hudson, Assist by Mallory Thornhill and Alexandra Maw, On ice for QNS: , On ice for NIP: , goal
0-1 number 1 for season.

Nipissing 0, Queen's 2

0-2 [08:28] GOAL by NIP Lana Duriez, Assist by Emma Thomas, On ice for NIP: , On ice for QNS: , goal number 5 for season.
Nipissing 1, Queen's 2
1-2 [09:25] Penalty on Aki Fujiumori NIP 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).

1-2 PP QNS [09:25] Start power play for QNS.

1-2 PP QNS [10:07] Penalty on Maddison Stitt NIP 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
1-2 PP QNS [10:07] Start power play for QNS.

1-2 PP QNS [14:42] Penalty on Emma Neff NIP 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING, (power play opp).

1-2 PP QNS [14:42] Start power play for QNS.

[15:20] GOAL by QNS Scout Watkins-Southward (POWER PLAY), Assist by Kelsey Dunn and Charlotte Melindy, On ice for
1-2 PP QNS QNS: , On ice for NIP: , goal number 4 for season.

Nipissing 1, Queen's 3
1-3 PP QNS [16:06] Penalty on Sara Di Filippo QNS 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING.
1-3 PP QNS [16:06] Penalty on Maddison Stitt NIP 2 minutes for UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT.
1-3 PP QNS [17:58] Penalty on Alicia Juras QNS 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
1-3 PP QNS [17:58] Penalty on Emma Thomas NIP 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
1-3 PP QNS [18:43] Penalty on Alyson Reeves QNS 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING, (power play opp).

Period #2 Plays

1-3 PP QNS [] Aki Fujiumori (NIP) penalty complete.

1-3 PP QNS [] Maddison Stitt (NIP) penalty complete.

1-3 PP QNS [] End power play for QNS.

1-3 PP QNS [] Emma Neff (NIP) penalty complete.

1-3 PP QNS [] Start power play for NIP.

1-3 PP QNS [] Sara Di Filippo (QNS) penalty complete.

1-3 PP QNS [] Maddison Stitt (NIP) penalty complete.

1-3 PP QNS [] Alicia Juras (QNS) penalty complete.

1-3 PP QNS [] Emma Thomas (NIP) penalty complete.

1-3 PP QNS [] Alyson Reeves (QNS) penalty complete.

1-3 PP QNS [] End power play for NIP.

1-3 PP QNS [08:17] Penalty on Alyson Reeves QNS 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
1-3 PP QNS [08:17] Start power play for NIP.

1-3 PP QNS [17:09] Penalty on Britney Zack NIP 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
1-3 PP QNS [17:09] End power play for NIP.

1-3 PP QNS [19:06] Penalty on Sophie Hudson QNS 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
1-3 PP QNS [19:06] Start power play for NIP.

Period #3 Plays

1-3 PP QNS [] Alyson Reeves (QNS) penalty complete.

1-3 PP QNS [] End power play for NIP.

1-3 PP QNS [] Britney Zack (NIP) penalty complete.

1-3 PP QNS [] Start power play for NIP.

1-3 PP QNS [] Sophie Hudson (QNS) penalty complete.

1-3 PP QNS [] End power play for NIP.

1-3 PP QNS [02:22] Penalty on Kara Den Hoed NIP 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).

1-3 PP QNS [02:22] Start power play for QNS.

1-3 PP QNS [03:04] GOAL by NIP Malory Dominico (SHORT HANDED), On ice for NIP: , On ice for QNS: , goal number 6 for season.
Nipissing 2, Queen's 3

2-3 PP QNS [06:50] Penalty on Madison Desmerais NIP 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING, (power play opp).

2-3 PP QNS [06:50] Start power play for QNS.

2-3 PP QNS [12:28] Penalty on Sophie Hudson QNS 2 minutes for CHARGING, (power play opp).

2-3 PP QNS [13:59] Penalty on Emma Thomas NIP 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).

2-3 PP QNS [13:59] Start power play for QNS.

2-3 PP QNS [14:47] Penalty on Katie Chomiak NIP 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).



2-3

2-3

3-3
3-3
3-3
3-3
3-3
3-3
3-3
3-3
3-3

3-3

4-3
4-3

PP QNS [14:47] Start power play for QNS.

[18:48] GOAL by NIP Maria Dominico, Assist by Katie Chomiak and Kara Den Hoed, On ice for NIP: , On ice for QNS: , goal
PP QNS number 4 for season.

Nipissing 3, Queen's 3
Period #4 Plays

PP QNS [] Kara Den Hoed (NIP) penalty complete.

PP QNS [] Madison Desmerais (NIP) penalty complete.

PP QNS [] Sophie Hudson (QNS) penalty complete.

PP QNS [] Start power play for QNS.

PP QNS [] Emma Thomas (NIP) penalty complete.

PP QNS [] Katie Chomiak (NIP) penalty complete.

PP QNS [] End power play for QNS.

PP QNS [02:00] Penalty on Kennedy MacAlpine QNS 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
PP QNS [02:00] Start power play for NIP.

[02:44] GOAL by NIP Malory Dominico, Assist by Maggie McKee and Madison Laberge, On ice for NIP: , On ice for QNS: , goal
PP QNS number 7 for season.

Nipissing 4, Queen's 3
Period #0 Plays

PP QNS [] Kennedy MacAlpine (QNS) penalty complete.
PP QNS [] End power play for NIP.



