Nipissing () -vs- Queen's () 11/27/2022 at Queen's

Date: 11/27/2022 Start: 2:33PM Time: 2:06 Attendance: 250 Location: Queen's

Goals By Period	1	2	3	OT 1	Total
Nipissing	1	0	2	1	4
Queen's	3	0	0	0	3

NIP: Malory Dominico (2); Lana Duriez (1); Maria Dominico (1) **QNS:** Scout Watkins-Southward (1); Sophie Hudson (1); Rebecca Thompson (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Туре	NIP	QNS
1st	3:20	QNS	Rebecca Thompson	,	EV	0	1
1st	4:13	QNS	Sophie Hudson	Mallory Thornhill, Alexandra Maw	EV	0	2
1st	8:28	NIP	Lana Duriez	Emma Thomas,	EV	1	2
1st	15:20	QNS	Scout Watkins-Southward	Kelsey Dunn, Charlotte Melindy	PP	1	3
3rd	3:04	NIP	Malory Dominico	,	SH	2	3
3rd	18:48	NIP	Maria Dominico	Katie Chomiak, Kara Den Hoed	EV	3	3
OT	2:44	NIP	Malory Dominico	Maggie McKee, Madison Laberge	EV	4	3

Nipissing Power Plays

Queen's Power Plays

No data to report.

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
2nd			00:00	0	0	
2nd	08:17	17:09	08:52	0	0	
2nd	19:06		00:54	0	0	
3rd			00:00	0	0	
4th	02:00		18:00	1	0	PPG
			27:46	1	0	1/5

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	NIP	Aki Fujiumori	02:00	HEAD CONTACT	MINOR	9:25	PP
1st	NIP	Maddison Stitt	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	10:07	PP
1st	NIP	Emma Neff	02:00	BODY CHECKING	MINOR	14:42	PP
1st	QNS	Sara Di Filippo	02:00	BODY CHECKING	MINOR	16:06	
1st	NIP	Maddison Stitt	02:00	UNSPORTSMANLIKE CND.	MINOR	16:06	
1st	QNS	Alicia Juras	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	17:58	
1st	NIP	Emma Thomas	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	17:58	
1st	QNS	Alyson Reeves	02:00	BODY CHECKING	MINOR	18:43	PP
2nd	QNS	Alyson Reeves	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	8:17	PP
2nd	NIP	Britney Zack	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	17:09	PP
2nd	QNS	Sophie Hudson	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	19:06	PP
3rd	NIP	Kara Den Hoed	02:00	HEAD CONTACT	MINOR	2:22	PP
3rd	NIP	Madison Desmerais	02:00	BODY CHECKING	MINOR	6:50	PP
3rd	QNS	Sophie Hudson	02:00	CHARGING	MINOR	12:28	PP
3rd	NIP	Emma Thomas	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	13:59	PP
3rd	NIP	Katie Chomiak	02:00	BOARDING	MINOR	14:47	PP
4th	QNS	Kennedy MacAlpine	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	2:00	PP

Individual

Nipissing 4

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	4	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	1	Chloe Marshall	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	2	Maggie McKee	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	5	Madison Laberge	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	6	Tessa Kosec	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	7	Emma Thomas	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	8	Maddison Stitt	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	12	Megan Hayhurst	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	16	Lana Duriez	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	18	Allison Hayhurst	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Emma Neff	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	26	Katie Chomiak	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	27	Aki Fujiumori	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	35	Chantelle Sandquist	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	51	Maria Dominico	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	54	Madison Desmerais	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	55	Ashlyn Zaharia	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	71	Britney Zack	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	76	Kara Den Hoed	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	83	Malory Dominico	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	91	Kamryn Grooms	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
		Totals	4	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	10-20	0

Queen's 3

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	4	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	5	Kelsey Dunn	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	6	Mallory Thornhill	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	7	Carys Collie	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	8	Madelyn Briggs	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	10	Alyson Reeves	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	11	Kennedy MacAlpine	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	12	Scout Watkins-Southward	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	13	Sarah Campbell	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	16	Shelby Sly	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	17	Quinn Johnston	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	18	Sophie Hudson	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	19	Rebecca Thompson	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	20	Logan Biggs	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Alexandra Maw	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	22	Emma Michalicka	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	Sara Di Filippo	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	25	Alicia Juras	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	27	Charlotte Melindy	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	32	Vanessa Campeau	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	33	Lexi Giorgi	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	3	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	7-14	0

Queen's Goalkeeping

Totals

Nipissing Goalkeeping

Queen's Goalkeeping

Nipissing Goalkeeping

#	Player	De c	Mins	_	E N	1	2	3	4	0	Tota I
1	Chloe Marshall		20:00	3	0	10	0	0	0	0	10
35	Chantelle Sandquist	W	42:44	0	0	10	9	2	0	0	21
	Totals			3	0	20	9	2	0	0	31

#	Player	ре С	Mins	A	N	1	2	3	4	0	lota
32	Vanessa Campeau		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
33	Lexi Giorgi	L	62:44	4	0	6	10	9	3	0	28

Nipissing Faceoffs

Queen's Faceoffs

4 0 6 10 9 3 0

Play By Play

_		
Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
0-0		[03:20] GOAL by QNS Rebecca Thompson (FIRST GOAL), On ice for QNS: , On ice for NIP: , goal number 5 for season.
		Nipissing 0, Queen's 1
		[04:13] GOAL by QNS Sophie Hudson, Assist by Mallory Thornhill and Alexandra Maw, On ice for QNS: , On ice for NIP: , goal
0-1		number 1 for season.
		Nipissing 0, Queen's 2
0-2		[08:28] GOAL by NIP Lana Duriez, Assist by Emma Thomas, On ice for NIP: , On ice for QNS: , goal number 5 for season.
		Nipissing 1, Queen's 2
1-2		[09:25] Penalty on Aki Fujiumori NIP 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).
1-2	=	[09:25] Start power play for QNS.
1-2	=	[10:07] Penalty on Maddison Stitt NIP 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
1-2	=	[10:07] Start power play for QNS.
1-2 1-2	_	[14:42] Penalty on Emma Neff NIP 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING, (power play opp). [14:42] Start power play for QNS.
1-2	FF QNS	[15:20] GOAL by QNS Scout Watkins-Southward (POWER PLAY), Assist by Kelsey Dunn and Charlotte Melindy, On ice for
1-2	PP QNS	QNS: , On ice for NIP: , goal number 4 for season.
		Nipissing 1, Queen's 3
1-3	PP QNS	[16:06] Penalty on Sara Di Filippo QNS 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING.
1-3	PP QNS	[16:06] Penalty on Maddison Stitt NIP 2 minutes for UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT.
1-3	_	[17:58] Penalty on Alicia Juras QNS 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
1-3	-	[17:58] Penalty on Emma Thomas NIP 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
1-3	PP QNS	[18:43] Penalty on Alyson Reeves QNS 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING, (power play opp).
		Period #2 Plays
1-3	PP QNS	[] Aki Fujiumori (NIP) penalty complete.
1-3		[] Maddison Stitt (NIP) penalty complete.
1-3	PP QNS	[] End power play for QNS.
1-3	PP QNS	[] Emma Neff (NIP) penalty complete.
1-3		[] Start power play for NIP.
1-3		[] Sara Di Filippo (QNS) penalty complete.
1-3	_	[] Maddison Stitt (NIP) penalty complete.
1-3		[] Alicia Juras (QNS) penalty complete.
1-3	_	[] Emma Thomas (NIP) penalty complete.
1-3 1-3		[] Alyson Reeves (QNS) penalty complete. [] End power play for NIP.
1-3	_	[08:17] Penalty on Alyson Reeves QNS 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
1-3		[08:17] Start power play for NIP.
1-3	_	[17:09] Penalty on Britney Zack NIP 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
1-3	_	[17:09] End power play for NIP.
1-3	PP QNS	[19:06] Penalty on Sophie Hudson QNS 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
1-3	PP QNS	[19:06] Start power play for NIP.
		Period #3 Plays
1-3	DD UNG	[] Alyson Reeves (QNS) penalty complete.
1-3		[] End power play for NIP.
1-3		[] Britney Zack (NIP) penalty complete.
1-3		[] Start power play for NIP.
1-3	-	[] Sophie Hudson (QNS) penalty complete.
1-3		[] End power play for NIP.
1-3		[02:22] Penalty on Kara Den Hoed NIP 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).
1-3	_	[02:22] Start power play for QNS.
1-3	PP QNS	[03:04] GOAL by NIP Malory Dominico (SHORT HANDED), On ice for NIP: , On ice for QNS: , goal number 6 for season.
		Nipissing 2, Queen's 3
2-3		[06:50] Penalty on Madison Desmerais NIP 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING, (power play opp).
2-3	=	[06:50] Start power play for QNS.
2-3	_	[12:28] Penalty on Sophie Hudson QNS 2 minutes for CHARGING, (power play opp).
2-3		[13:59] Penalty on Emma Thomas NIP 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
2-3	PP QNS	[13:59] Start power play for QNS.

PP QNS [14:47] Penalty on Katie Chomiak NIP 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).

2-3

- 2-3 PP QNS [14:47] Start power play for QNS.
- [18:48] GOAL by NIP Maria Dominico, Assist by Katie Chomiak and Kara Den Hoed, On ice for NIP: , On ice for QNS: , goal PP QNS number 4 for season. 2-3

Nipissing 3, Queen's 3

- 3-3 PP QNS [] Kara Den Hoed (NIP) penalty complete.
- 3-3 PP QNS [] Madison Desmerais (NIP) penalty complete.
- 3-3 PP QNS [] Sophie Hudson (QNS) penalty complete.
- 3-3 PP QNS [] Start power play for QNS.
- 3-3 PP QNS [] Emma Thomas (NIP) penalty complete.
- 3-3 PP QNS [] Katie Chomiak (NIP) penalty complete.
- 3-3 PP QNS [] End power play for QNS.
- 3-3 PP QNS [02:00] Penalty on Kennedy MacAlpine QNS 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
- 3-3 PP QNS [02:00] Start power play for NIP.
 - [02:44] GOAL by NIP Malory Dominico, Assist by Maggie McKee and Madison Laberge, On ice for NIP: , On ice for QNS: , goal PP QNS number 7 for season.

3-3

Nipissing 4, Queen's 3

Period #0 Plays

Period #4 Plays

- 4-3 PP QNS [] Kennedy MacAlpine (QNS) penalty complete.
- 4-3 PP QNS [] End power play for NIP.